8/31/2018

david@atyourpaceonline.com - Webmail

| dbo_Providers.Name BeginDate EndDate

CourseNumber |

dbo_Courses.Name

| ContactMinutes

TrainingContent

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

@ypotech 31-Oct-12 31-Oct-21

Thank you for your interest in our DW operators.

Sincerely,

Paul Connelly

DW Compliance and Assurance #19

Division of Public Water Systems, Bureau of Water
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 No. Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Phone: 217-524-8115

Fax: 217-782-0075

5674

5675

5676

5677

5678

5679

5680

5681

Surface Water Treatment Plant Operations

Source Water Issues and Pretreatment

Coagulation and Flocculation

Sedimentation and Filtration

Disinfection

Corrosion Control

Advanced Oxidation and UV Disinfection

Membrane Processes

https://apps.rackspace.com/a/webmail.php?wsid=12c6ff1d5b714b0810a1a620a39eedb6d129f339

180

150

180

180

150

180

120

120

Renewed 8/31/18 pc At Your Pace
Online. Discusses various surface
water treatment processes and the
role they play in producing safe
drinking water that meets Public
health and US EPA requirements. Re-
approved 8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18 pc Outlines the
various source water types and the
important role they play. Re-
approved 8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18. pc Focuses on the
critical role that particle combining
and mixing play in the surface water
treatment process and how necessary
they are in producing safe drinking
water that meets Public Health and US
EPA requirements. Re-approved
8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the
critical role that particle removal plays
in the surface water treatment
process. Re-approved 8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the
critical role that pathogen inactivation
plays in the surface water treatment
process. Re-approved 8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the
importance of maintaining properly
balanced water as well as various
types of corrosion control methods for
the protection of distribution

systems. Re-approved 8/25/15.

Renewed approval 8/31/18. pc
Introduces water treatment and
distribution operators to the
operation, uses, and types of
advanced oxidation and UV processes
including ozonation and UV treatment
Re-approved 8/25/15.

Renewed 8/31/18 pc Introduction to
operation, uses, and types of
membrane processes including
reverse osmosis, nanofiltration and
electrodialysis reversal. Re-approved
8/25/15.

7



