dbo_Providers.Name	BeginDate	EndDate	CourseNumber	dbo_Courses.Name	ContactMinutes	TrainingContent
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5674	Surface Water Treatment Plant Operations	180	Renewed 8/31/18 pc At Your Pace Online. Discusses various surface water treatment processes and the role they play in producing safe drinking water that meets Public health and US EPA requirements. Reapproved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5675	Source Water Issues and Pretreatment	150	Renewed 8/31/18 pc Outlines the various source water types and the important role they play. Reapproved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5676	Coagulation and Flocculation	180	Renewed 8/31/18. pc Focuses on the critical role that particle combining and mixing play in the surface water treatment process and how necessary they are in producing safe drinking water that meets Public Health and US EPA requirements. Re-approved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5677	Sedimentation and Filtration	180	Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the critical role that particle removal plays in the surface water treatment process. Re-approved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5678	Disinfection	150	Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the critical role that pathogen inactivation plays in the surface water treatment process. Re-approved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5679	Corrosion Control	180	Renewed 8/31/18 pc Focuses on the importance of maintaining properly balanced water as well as various types of corrosion control methods for the protection of distribution systems. Re-approved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5680	Advanced Oxidation and UV Disinfection	120	Renewed approval 8/31/18. pc Introduces water treatment and distribution operators to the operation, uses, and types of advanced oxidation and UV processes including ozonation and UV treatment Re-approved 8/25/15.
@ypotech	31-Oct-12	31-Oct-21	5681	Membrane Processes	120	Renewed 8/31/18 pc Introduction to operation, uses, and types of membrane processes including reverse osmosis, nanofiltration and electrodialysis reversal. Re-approved 8/25/15.

Thank you for your interest in our DW operators.

Sincerely,

Fax: 217-782-0075

Paul Connelly
DW Compliance and Assurance #19
Division of Public Water Systems, Bureau of Water
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 No. Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
Phone: 217-524-8115